One Catholic Family

St Prancis St Mary St Matthew
Parish Office 229 ‘W Vates Street E Syracuse, NY 13057
(315) 437-8318 M-Th gam-4pm Closed Friday
Pastor: Rev Stephen P. Wirkes Dc Dean Brainard Dc Joseph Lupia
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14TH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME

When the sabbath came he began to teach in the synagogue,
and many who heard him were astonished. - Mk 6:2




Weekly Offering

St Matthew’s NEEDS*

$ 7,738
June 30 Not available at time of print

St Mary NEEDS* $ 5,595
June 30 Not available at time of print

St Francis NEEDS* $ 4,383
June 30 Not available at time of print

*

Needed each week to balance the books and
pay our bills. Any shortfall must be made up
with fundraising.

DRIVE THROUGH BBQ at Saint Matthew’s

PRE-SALE ONLY
Saturday, July 217
5:30pm ~ 6:30pm
$ 15
1/2 chicken &
salt potatoes
Drive thru ONLY
Ticket sold after
4:30pm Mass Saturday
& 8am Mass Sunday

THE MONTH

BLOOD o JESUS

0 most Precious Blood of Jesus Christ, we honor,
worship and adore You because of Your work of the
everlasting covenant that brings peace to mankind.
Heal the wounds in the most Sacred Heart of Jesus.
Console the Almighty Father on His throne and wash
away the sins of the whole world.

FISCAL YEAR

July 1, 2023 ~ June 30,2024

Summary of Income For May 2024

Income
Sacrificial Giving
Auxiliary Receipts
Other Income
Total Income

Expenses
Payroll & Benefits
Office / Admin
Program Services
Building & Utilities
Diocesan Assessments
Other Expenses

Total Expenses

Net Income for May 24

St Matthew’s Church
Current Month
Actual
$ 23,638
$ 1,297
$ 2904
$ 27,838

$ 11916
$ 1,259
$ 5799
$ 1447
$ 9479
$ 2306
$ 32,206

$ -4,367

Fiscal Yr-to-Date

July 23-May 24
$ 291,903
§ 27,438
$ 34720
$ 354,062

138,946
15,731
66,130
36,904

104,265
11,887

373,863

P P P P PO PP

$ -19,802

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

Summary of Income For May 2024
St Mary of the Assumption Church

Income
Sacrificial Giving
Auxiliary Receipts
Other Income
Total Income

Expenses
Payroll & Benefits
Office / Admin
Program Services
Building & Utilities
Diocesan Assessments
Other Expenses

Total Expenses

Net Income for May 24

Current Month
Actual

$ 12237

$ 4770

$ 459

$ 17,466

9,850
1,870
601
5,491
3,034
886
21,731

P P P PP PP

$ -4,265

Fiscal Yr-to-Date

July 23-Apr 24
$ 173,626
$ 58,831
$ 41,115
$ 273,572

$ 109,606
$ 22,284
$ 12273
$ 69,014
$ 33373
$ 24,164
$ 270,714

$ 2,857
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Summary of Income For May 2024

St Francis of Assisi Church

Income
Sacrificial Giving
Auxiliary Receipts
Other Income
Total Income

Expenses
Payroll & Benefits
Office / Admin
Program Services
Building & Utilities
Diocesan Assessments
Other Expenses

Total Expenses

Net Income for May 24

Current Month
Actual

$ 9,997

$ 30

$ 9,659

$ 19,686

8,863
1,305
1,414
1,492
1,072
3,419
17,566

R4 @ P P P PP P

2,120

Fiscal Yr-to-Date

July 23-Apr 24
114,081
4,583
83,480
202,145

P P PO O

$ 108,386
$ 15495
$ 18,553
$ 29,590
$ 11,793
$ 22,229
$ 206,045
$

- 3,901



COBRA CLASSIC GOLF TOURNAMENT

Monday, July 22nd
At Pompey Club

Born to a noble
family in Florence,
St. Mary Magdalen
de’ Pazzi (April 2,
1566 - May 25, 1607),
has been called the
“ecstatic saint” or
“The Passion Flower
of the Eucharist,”
because of the
trance-like state, or
ecstasy, she entered
after receiving Holy
Communion.

. : IDIDNT BUT THEN
s BELIEVE WHAT I HEARD
Shotgun Start 12:30pm YOU'VE BEEN THE SAME
Dinner to follow TEACHING US. THING FROM
Skins, Mulligans, SOMETV —
Raffles, 50/50, and more! PRIEST, SO
I GUESS
IT MUST
; BE TRUE.
Ll log VAT

(PRACTICING) CATHOLIC - RECOGNIZE GOD IN YOUR ORDINARY MOMENTS
By Colleen Jurkiewicz Dorman

A Prophet and His Native Place

“A prophet is not without honor except in his native place.” It could be the slogan of high school
reunions everywhere.

I speak from experience — I didn't go to my high school reunion, but I do live in the same area in
which I grew up. Ghosts from the past lurk in every grocery aisle and gas station. Former classmates
fill my prescriptions at the pharmacy. I am always sure to see an old teacher or two at the Fourth of
July parade.

If my teenage self knew that this was her future, she would be horrified. She wanted to grow up
and move away, not because she didn't like living in this town, but because she wanted to reinvent
herself. And you can't reinvent yourself in your native place. In your hometown, you'll always be
exactly what you are — no more, no less.

The same was true for Jesus, who was probably the only person actually worthy of admiration at
his high school reunion. When he returned to his native place, he was what he had always been —
God and man, Messiah, miracle-worker. This is not something he became, it was always within him.

But the people of Nazareth cannot accept it. Why?

Well, probably for the same reason that I wanted to reinvent myself when I was 16. We don't often
see anything worth venerating in the “right now” of our lives. We think happiness is a promotion or a
pay bump away. We think we'll finally be holy when we find the time to take that silent retreat. We
think we will be beautiful when we lose ten pounds.

The Nazarenes lived with God right under their noses, and they didn't realize it. So, when he came
in all his greatness, the dissonance was too much to bear, and they rejected him. They didn't want
that God — the one they had dismissed or overlooked or ignored. They wanted a different one. A
shinier one. One that didn't look like the “right now"” of their lives.

But that’s where God is, folks. He's in the right now, and nowhere else. He's waiting there for you,
with all the happiness, holiness, and beauty your life needs.

Jesus said to them, "A prophet is not without honor except in his native place and among his own
kin and in his own house.” — Mark 6:4




. SAINT H
Salnt WHO ?? Feast Day: JuleynP3l

Saint Henry was born in 972 to Henry, Duke of Bavaria, Germany, and his wife Gisela of Burgundy.
Saint Henry's early life was permeated with Christianity, among those who guided his education was
Bishop Wolfgang of Ratisbon, who became a saint himself. In 995, Saint Henry succeeded his father as
Duke of Bavaria, and in 1002, upon the death of his cousin, Otho III, he was elected emperor. In 1014,
Saint Henry undertook the long journey from Germany to Rome to be crowned Holy Roman Emperor
by Pope Benedict XIII.

In 1022 Saint Henry assisted Pope Benedict VIII in holding the
Council of Pavia, which promoted
clerical celibacy and sought to end simony (the buying and selling of
ecclesiastical goods and offices). During his reign, Saint Henry used
his wealth and position for the Church. He confirmed Benedict’s au-
thority over Rome, was a patron of churches and monasteries, sup-
ported the Cluniac Reforms, restored episcopal sees, and founded the
Diocese of Bamburg where he built a cathedral.

Saint Henry was married to Cunigunde of Luxembourg, to whom
he was incredibly devoted. Although disputed by some historians,
some stories of the couple’s marriage report they took vows of chasti-
ty because their union was childless.

Saint Henry died in July of 1024 and was canonized in 1146 by
Pope Eugene III.

BLOOPERS that have appeared in church bulletins ~ EVERY

not ours of course - e
The ‘FASTING and PRAYER’ conferences includes meals. LI FE IS

Sermon this morning : ‘Jesus Walks on Water’
Sermon this evening: ‘Searching for Jesus’

Ladies, don’t forget the rummage sale. It’s a chance to get rid
of those things not worth keeping around the house. Bring your
husbands.

Don’t let WORRY Rkill you off—let the Church help.

A BEAN SUPPER will be held on Tuesday evening in the church
hall. Music to follow.

At the evening service tonight, the sermon topic will be ‘What
is Hell?” Come early and listen to our choir practice.
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Please puy (on the souls ef the people for whem
Mads will be efterned this coming week

Monday, July 8 @ St Francis
9am Pro Populo

Wednesday, July 10 @ St Mary
9am Joanne Carguello ~ Toni & Hap Carguello
Rose Smith ~ Toni & Hap Carguello

Friday July 12 @ St Matthew’s
9am Anita Hogan ~ Family

Weekend Mass Gchedule

In Onr Wﬁ-
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Helen Berger, Karolyn Samora Bogdan, Margie
Bowhall, Frank & Sandy Bryant, Dee Buell, Nancy
Cassella, Michelle Cayea, Joanne Colosi, Tiffany
Conboy, Chuck & Nancy Davidson, James, Pat &

Debora Dygert, Teddy Emch-Paone, Chuck Gaspe,
Enrico Geremia, Carol Kelsey, Bob Kelty, Rosemary
Luke, Sam Magari, Anne McCarthy, Josie Mills, John
Mirabito, Andrew Paulus, Pat Piwinski, Mary Rovall,

MaryJo Russell, Pat & Chuck Samora, Al Smith,

Richard Spagnolo, Helen Timmins, Sandy &
Dennis Van Auken, Chet Waskiewicz

Saturday July 13 @ St Matthew’s
4:30pm Victoria Zaganczyk ~ Kim & John Kiefel
Carmelo Barbera ~ Joanne Paliatti
Julian Stanczyk ~
12th Anniversary / Wife Nancy

Sunday, July 14 @ St. Matthew’s
8am Susan Dilella ~
Daughters Suzanne & Florine
Olivia D’Eredita ~ Falkowitz Family
Intentions of Carmella Satalino ~
Joanie & Edwin Villhauer

——

Sacrament of Penance
(Confession)

Saturdays @ St Matthew’s
3:30-4:15pm |
Sundays @ St Mary \\;’

after 11am mass

RECONCILIATION

Sunday, July 14 @ St Francis
9:30am Dorothy McCullough ~
Mickey MacAdam & Family

If you would like to request specific
dates for Mass intentions (i.e.
anniversary, birthday), please call
or send your request at least
3-6 months
in advance. If preferred Mass
dates and times are
unavailable, the next available
Mass time will be scheduled.

VIR
Mas< Intentions

Sunday, July 14 @ St Mary

11lam Christopher Bergan ~ Mom & Tony
Michael Rybak ~ Mom & Dad
Catherine Wojtaszek ~ Kevin Nash

»

PLEASE PRAY FOR OUR
RECENTLY DECEASED

MEMORY CANDLE
Would you like a candle (it
for the week in memory of

a loved one? Call the office at
(315) 437-8318
Available at all 3 churches.

)

As we start to prepare for our Fall semester of
Faith Formation we would like to give a great big
THANK YOU to our teachers and their assistants
for guiding our young ones through the learning
process: Letha Duncan /Anne Karkruff
Colleen Lupia / Becky Zuber
Cathy Troast / Denise Murnane
Tina Depoliti / Mary Healy
Lorenda Mohorter / Karen Landry
Melanie Hahn / Melissa Lighton
Diane Moon / Deb Mead
Susan Fukes
Amy Berry / Dan Berry
Dan Borawski / Sean Cavanaugh / Dan Lupia
and of course Gary Krajacic
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Pastor Rev Stephen P. Wirkes

Cemetery Director
Music Directors

Laura Cavanaugh
SM  Mike McClelland
SMA/SF Lynne Stocker

Deacon Dc Dean Brainard dbrainard@syrdio.org

Deacon/Business Manager Dc. Joseph Lupia, Jr. jlupia@syrdio.org

Administrative Assistant JoAnn Binion stmatth1@tweny.rr.com

Administrative Assistant Anne Kolozsvary stmarys2@twcny.rr.com

Buildings / Grounds Tom Lupia

Faith Formation Coordinator  Gary Krajacic gkrajacic@syrdio.org
Assistant Coordinator ~ Anne Karkruff akarkruff@syrdio.org

Icavanaugh@syrdio.org

315-437-8318
315-437-8318
315-437-8318
315-437-8318
315-437-8318
315-437-8318
315-254-9804
315-437-8318
315-345-8007
315-278-7862
315-725-8510
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St Mary’s CEMETERY
OFFICE HOURS
@ St. Mary’s Parish Center

MONDAY EVENINGS
6pm~ 7pm or by appointment

yl

PARISH OFFICE HOURS
Monday ~ Thursday 9am ~ 4pm
OR by appointment —

PARISH OFFICE MAILING ADDRESS:
(at St Matthew’s)
229 W Yates Street
East Syracuse, New York 13057

Parish Office 315-437-8318
E-mail addresses:
St Matthew’s St Mary’s

stmatthl@twcny.rr.com Sstmarys2@twcny.rr.com
St Francis of Assisi
Use either of the above email addresses

Website: www.faithalivel.com

Please call the parish office regarding any of the following:

BAPTISM: arrangements made 2 months prior and parents
required to attend baptism class for the 1st child prior to
Baptism.

MARRIAGE: Arrangements made at least 6 months in advance.
HOSPITALIZED PARISHIONERS: Please notify the rectory

when a family member is admitted to a hospital or nursing home
so the clergy can provide for their spiritual needs.

COMMUNION: to sick/shut-in at anytime.
REGISTRATION/NEW MEMBERS: Please call the office.

You can make cash or

check donations
payable to specific pantry
and drop in collection basket
or mail to parish office at
229 W Yates Street
East Syracuse, NY 13057

( )
PARISH TRUSTEES

ST MATTHEW ST MARY ST FRANCIS

Jean Sajna Toni Carguello Mike Stocker

Mike Riley Kathleen Lanphear Joe Group
. J
Saint Saint Saint
Matthew'’s Mary Francis
Rosemary Dan Barowski Laura

Backenstross  Toni Carguello Cavanaugh
Jim Donnelly Kathy Lanphear Darlene

Mike Riley Jim Mostrom Cristantielli
Jean Sajna Joe Group

Mike Stocker




WE'RE HIRING!

AD SALES EXECUTIVES

BE YOURSELF.
BRING YOUR PASSION.
WORK WITH PURPOSE.

+ Paid training = Some travel
* Work-life balance

* Full-Time with benefits

» Serve your community

ADT-Monitored
Home Security

Get 24-Hour Protection
From a Name You Can Trust

® Burglary ® Flood Detection
® Fire Safety ® Carbon Monoxide

MDY | provder | SafeStreets 833-287-3502

% | Schepp

Family Funeral Homes

BURIAL - CREMATION - PREPLAN
Our Locations: Fayetteville, Manlius & Minoa

(315) 637-3214 | www.SCHEPPFAMILY.com

ALLTAX RETURNS PREPA

Personal e Business
* Partnerships ® Trusts & Estates
® Tax & Financial

Planning & Counseling
ENROLLED AGENT SERVICES

3 CHARLESERTELCPACOM

By
1
Charles M. Ertel CPA, PLLC

(315) 663-1969
363 State Rte, 31

WINGS « SUBS * SALADS
332 Costello Pkwy, Minoa

656-9000
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- AUCTION SERVICE, INC.
i

L ESTATE AUCTION CO., INC.

w We do Auctions anywhere in NY!
Bernard ]. Brzostek, CAI

Licensed Real Estate Broker and Certified Auctioneer
Real Estate, Estates, Businesses & more!
No Commission charged to Sellers on Real Estate Auctions!

www.askbernie.com
Call: Bernies SELL # (315) 447-5177

LET'S GROW YOUR BUSINESS

Place Your Ad Here
and Support Our Parish!

CONTACT ME
Christopher Guldager

cguldager@4LPi.com
(800) 477-4574 x6829

Ad info. 1-800-477-4574 e Publication Support 1-800-888-4574  www.4lpi.com

Topsoil « Garden Mix ¢ Crushed Stone
Bark Mulch « Excavation & Landscaping
Hydroseeding * Brushogging

EbpMmonD J THEOBALD
FINANCIAL SERVICES

Duvestment p&mm&tg Complete Site Development - 7 Day Service
5793 Widewaters Pkwy To P s o I L

Syracuse, NY 13214
315-449-0970 « Cell: 315-391-9155
etheobald@hazardsiegel.com

Registered Representative of and securities offered through
Hazard & Siegel Inc. Member FINRA/SIPC

IF YOU LIVE ALONE You Need

COSTELLO PARKWAY « PO BOX 20
MINOA, NEW YORK 13116

Office: 315-656-7343

MDMedAlert!™ 2o
At HOME and AWAY! $1 mo.
v’ Ambulance v Police ¢ Family ~
v GPS &Fall Alert g
. CALLNOW® &', ¥
800.808.9294 4 md-medalert.com

SUPPORT , “
OUR )
A Repairs ° Installation
Wholesale
6255 Old Fremont Rd, E Syracuse

l 656-3690 622-1270
fax: 656-3691

(fe=  www.senkes.COM g

St. Matthew’s, Syracuse, NY 06-0321



- ?
P INJURED?

e Ask DAN SMITH
* t', Nicholas, Perot, Smith, Welch & Smith
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Parishioner & President of N.S.W.S
Auto Injuries ~ Nursing Home Neglect
Workplace Injuries ~ Medical Errors
Social Security/Disability
(315) 453-9426 » Toll Free: (800) 248-2827
www.askdanfree.com

Proudly Serving the East Syracuse &

surrounding Community Since 1915

315-437-3521

Mark C. Bentz, Parishioner

TRADITIONAL FUNERALS,
CREMATIONS AND
PREARRANGEMENTS

www.delaneygreabelladydanfh.com

| i s
PN EL

Delaney Greabell
{dydan

DOES YOUR NUNPRI]FIT
ORGANIZATION NEED =5
A NEWSLETTER?

Engaging,
ad-supported

print and digital
newsletters to reach

your community.

OUR COMMUNITY
- NEWSLETTER

-~

Scanto

Visit Ipicommunities.com contoct us!

Call Mickey today

www.mickeyvendetti.com
Playing & Singing songs from
the 30’5, 405,505 & 60's

Blanding
Hardware

e

Dwayne, Donald, and Cary Blanding

(315) 633-5731

Locally Owned
Full service hardware

Community
449 Bank v.a

5821 Bridge St, DeWitt
5966 State Rt 31, Cicero

Memiber FDIC

JOHN’S
SErVICE CENTER

Quality Auto Service

Crowley"

Insurance Agency, Inc.

202 N. Center Street

All Types of Auto Repair East Syracuse, NY
TIRES - BATTERIES - TOWING|| Complete Insurance Services
422 Kinne St. 437-2983
463-1080 www.crowleyinsurance.com

Affordable

McLaughIm & Kehoe
INSURANCE

AUTO HOME
AMKagency.com
437-2821

2718 James Street
Syracuse, NY 13206
Phone: 315-463-0621
Fax: 315-463-7703
e-mail: karl@lutzmonuments.com
www.lutzmonuments.com

TRAUB

catholicmatch’
New York

Funeral Home, I

idgeport, NY
(315) 633-2511
684 N. Main Street

Central Square, NY
(315) 668-2688

CARING AFFORDABLE

SERVICE

Ad info. 1-800-477-4574 e Publication Support 1-800-888-4574  www.4lpi.com

St. Matthew’s, Syracuse, NY

06-0321




